
(Uzair Muhammad Kha 

Assistant Engineer, 

Works & Services Department. 

Member 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Secretariat of the Provincial Assembly of Sindh 

2. Tender Reference No: PAS/B&A/TENDER/2017-18/  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:  REPAIR OF FURNITURE  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage "One Envelope"  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No: 35505 Dated: 04.12.2017 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 02 

7. Total Bids Received: 02 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not applicable 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 0 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 20.12.2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 
M/s. Zeeshan 
Brothers 

See Annexure 
—A  i Lowest 

Offer Rate 
Basis 

Eligibility & 
Minimum 
Qualification 
criteria 
Compiled 

Found Responsive 
and Lowest Bid, 
Recommended for 
award of contract. 

2. 

M/s. Athar & 
Sons 

See Annexure 
—A 

2nd Lowest 
Offer Rate 
Basis 

Eligibility & 
Minimum 
Qualification 
Criteria 
Compiled 

Highest 

(Haroon) 

Officer on Special Duty (0.S.D) 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh 

Member 

(Muhimrnad HabibSamejo) 

D.D.O 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

MINUTES OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE REGARDING REPAIR OF FURNITURE 
SPPRA S.NO: 35505  

The meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 20-12-2017 atl0:30 AM at 

the committee room in the presence of following members: - 

1. D.D.O, Provincial Assembly of Sindh. Chairman 
2. O.S.D, Provincial Assembly Sindh. Member 
3. Assistant Engineer, Works & Services Department, Sindh Member 

According to the schedule date and time the proposals of the bidders were opened 

by the Procurement committee in the presence of the bidders! firms or their representatives 

which were evaluated in the lights of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017), Rule 46(1) i.e. 

"Single Stage - One Envelope" and the decisions are as under:- 

The proposals of the following bidders are given below as under: 

S.NO NAME OF BIDDER AMOUNT OF BID 
OFFERED 

REMARKS 

1.  M/s. Zeeshan Brothers Rs.991,000/- 1st Lowest 

2.  M,'s. Athar & Sons Rs.1,080,000,/- 2nd Lowest 

Decision:  

The Committee decided to approve the financial proposal of M/s. Zeeshan Brothers 
amounting to Rs.991,000'- (Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety One Thousands Only) being 
lowest. 

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from and to the chai 

(Ha roo n) (Uzair Muhammad an 
Officer on Special Duty (O.S.D) Assistant Engineer 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh Works & Services Department 

Member Member 

(Muhammad Habib Samejo) 
D.D.O 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



(Uzair Muhammad Khan 
Assistant Engineer, 

Works & Services Department 
Member 

SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

COMPARITIVE STATEMENT SHOWING LOWEST EVALUATED BIDDER OF REPAIR OF 
FURNITURE 

S.NO DESCRIPTION M/S. MIS. ATHAR 
ZEESHA N & SONS 
BRO THERS 

1. Polishing on Assembly Members Desk 4955/- Each 5400/- Each 
Wooden of New Assembly Hall Complete in 
all respect 

(Haroon) 
Officer on Special Duty (O.S.D) 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh 

Member 

(Muhafnipd Habib Samejo) 
D.D.O 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS TENDER HELD ON 20-12-2017 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM SIGNATURE 

1 MIS. Zeeshan Brothers, Karachi 

2 M/s. Athar & Sons, Karachi. 7 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF TENDER HELD ON 20-12-2017 

S.NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

1 Mr. Muhammad Habib Samejo 
D.D.O, 
Secretariat of the Provincial Assembly of Sindh, 
Karachi. 
(CHAIRMAN) 

- 

2 Mr. Haroon 
Officer on Special Duty, 
Secretariat of the Provincial Assembly of Sindh, 

(MEMBER) 
3 Mr. Uzair Muhammad Khan 

Assistant Engineer, 
Works & Services Department, Karachi, Sindh 
(MEMBER) 

4 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

Bidder's Qualification! Ella ibility Report 
Tender for Repair of Furniture  

Opened on 20.12.2017  

S.NO DESCRIPTION M/S. ZEESHAN MIS. ATHAR 
BROTHERS & SONS 

1.  N.T.N Available Available 
2.  Registration with SRB Available Available 
3.  Experience of one year Available Available 
4.  Financial Capability to fulfill the 

contract 
Available Available 

5.  Earnest Money Available Available 
6.  Tender Fee / Costing of Bidding 

Documents 
Available Available 

(Ha ro on) (Uzair Muhammad han) 
Officer on Special Duty (O.S.D) Assistant Engineer, 
Provincial Assembly of Sindh Works & Services Department 

Member Member 

(Muhammad Habib Samejo) 
D.D.O 

Provincial Assembly of Sindh 
Chairman 



- 

SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SINDH. 

ol j O6 

PtOTlFiCATIO  

NO:PAS/8&A/2016-17/ In pursuance of Rule-7 ofSPP Rules 2010. Government 

c.1 ndh Secretariat of the Provinoal Assembly ofSlndh is pleased to constitute the 
Pr,jrTefl Committee with following composition and Terms of Reference:- 

I COMPOSITION 

D.D.O, Provincial Assembly Sindh. Chairman 

2 Officer on Special Duty, Provincial Assembly 
of Sindh 

Member 

3 Assistant Engineer, Works & Services 
D epa rtm e n-t 

Member 

ii. Terms of References;  
i Frepare bidding documents 

Carry out Technical as welt as Financial evaluation of the bids. 
ii Prepare evaluation report as provided in Rule - 45 ofSPPRA. 
w Make recommendations for the award o.contracc out the competent authority;. 
v. Perform any ocher function ancillary and Incidental to the above. 

SECRETARY. 
PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SINDH. 

NOPAS/8&A/2016-3 7/ / 1 / Karachi, dated the '5 ' June 2017 

A copy is forwarded for Information & further necessary action to: 

I The Secretary to Government of Slndh. Works & Services Department. l<arachi. 
2. The Managing Director. Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority. Karachi. 
. PS to Secretary Provincial Assembly Slndh 

DPWlNç4iSBURNG OFFICER 
PROJ.NCIAL ASSEMBLY SINDH 



SECRETARIAT OF THE 

PROViNCIAL ASSEMSLY OF SINDH. 

 

£1  

I. 
Porc S 021-99fl2G36 

Nflhlflr4rinU 

I7(1 — i if/P In puriincc o( Rule.) L of SPP RuIe 
Covcrrt,crc ol Sindi, Sccrecr1t o( the Prov1r.c1I AembIy o( Slndh Is p)e3 
conIruc the CompiInt Redre.I Comrnlrrt (CRC) (or procuremen of Good, 
(ollowlng compoIon nd Terms of Re(crcr.ce;- 

rnrocmr  

1. I Secrerry. Provtnthi AsembIv Sindh. ChIrmn 

2. 1 R.prcsent ive o(Accounc3nt GenerI Sindh. Member  

J An independent Pro(es510n31 from rrletnt 
fleW 3rtd be nominated by 5ccreri,c o(the 
ProvIncIal AsembIy o(.Sindh 

1 
ft Irr' ni rr.rrnrr  

• TOR o(the committee rc s provide under Rule-] I o(SPP Rules 20'tO n to 
perform ny other (unction ndlIar nd lnddenrI to the above. 

SECRE,-CRY. 
PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SI DR. 

( P3.P Rrchl, d3ted the 2 6 july 2015 

A copy s fr—rcd (or n(orm t%ort & (urzher nrcessr-, 3ct10n to 
- 

I. The Actounnt Cencpi Sindh, I<rchl. 
2. Thc b1nging Oircct,'r. Sindh PibIçc ProcA'rnenc liegulariry ,uthoriry. Kraci. 
3. P3 to Se'crct.-y Pro1nciI , inl>1 SMdh '2 
4. ?-tster File. t'. 

I. . 

-J 
/ AsStSTA.>fCRETMW/ 4o.o 

I'ROVTNCIAI. ASS!?{BLY SI1DH 

-I 

I' 

2010. 
ed to 

%41th 

i.( emr 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

